

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 221547 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2023 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 2/28/2023

Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Common Council File Number 220912 approving an agreement between the

City and Halling & Cayo, S.C. for legal services and representation relating to recovery of PCB-related

damages.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CONSULTANTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/7/2023	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		•
2/20/2023	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/28/2023	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	11:0
3/2/2023	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

221547 ORIGINAL 220912

THE CHAIR

Resolution amending Common Council File Number 220912 approving an agreement between the City and Halling & Cayo, S.C. for legal services and representation relating to recovery of PCB-related damages.

This resolution amends Common Council File Number 220912 approving an agreement between the City and Halling & Cayo, S.C. for legal services and representation relating to recovery of PCT-related damages to change the amount of required professional liability insurance from \$5 million to \$2 million.

Whereas, On November 1, the Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 220912, approving an agreement between the City and Halling & Cayo, S.C. for legal services and representation to the recovery of PCB-related damages; and

Whereas, The original contract required \$5 million of professional liability insurance; and

Whereas, The contract has been amended to require \$2 million of professional liability insurance; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 220912 is amended by replacing the original contract with the amended contract attached to this file; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized to execute an amended Contract for

File #: 221547, Version: 0

Legal Services with Halling & Cayo. S.C., substantially in the form of the contract attached to this file.

City Attorney's Office LRB 177880-1 Tea B. Norfolk 1/23/23